FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: July 12, 2018



MARKETING CONTACT: Rachel Chester, Director of Marketing RachelChester@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005 ext. 110

PALISADES CENTER: THE SUMMER CAMP GROUP DESTINATION

WEST NYACK, N.Y.: Schools in Rockland have been out for almost a month and already Palisades Center is flooded with camp groups. From the YMCA to Camp MJC, Palisades Center has become the destination for camp groups to spend their day. With so much to do, every camper at Palisades Center is a happy camper!

Many Palisades Center tenants are seeing an uptick in group activity within the past few weeks. Some tenants, like Palisades Climb, will see multiple groups in one day. Palisades Center has many entertainment merchants geared specifically at the camper-aged guest. "With Dave & Buster's, go-karts and the movies, there's a lot to do here," said Ralph Rempart, a manager at Palisades Climb.

Rainy day and need to be indoors? Palisades Center is here for camps when unsuspected weather hits. "We are a great rainy day activity and we are fairly flexible with our schedules. We just had a camp call last week as an activity replacement due to rain," shared Asia Seibert, manager at 5 Wits.

Mystery Room has already seen 5 camp groups come in this summer, but it's not just camp groups that are knocking down their doors. Girl and Boy Scout troops as well as sports teams also turn to Mystery Room for team bonding experiences. Palisades Climb has also seen groups of all types, like children from group homes and parties from religious organizations.

Camp groups are encouraged to register their parties on the Palisades Center website. Only through registration can camps get all kinds of free Palisades Center swag and coupons. Camp groups can register here: https://www.palisadescenter.com/camp-groups/

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is among the top ten most visited malls in America and is the premier shopping, dining and entertainment destination in the lower Hudson Valley. Located just 25 miles north of NYC, Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering over 200 stores, 15 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more, visit www.palisadescenter.com, www.facebook.com/palisadescenter, www.twitter.com/palisadescentr, or www.instagram.com/palisadescentr.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 17 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. Pyramid is an industry leader in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.